

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 662 OF 2011

MAMTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT BHATIA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.G.Bhagat,Adv.  
Ms. Neha Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner sought  
permission to withdraw the Transfer Petition with  
liberty to file fresh, if need be. Permission granted.

It is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]  
COURT MASTER